4/1100

04-11-2002

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	# ##### ##### ##### ##### ##### #######				
Tab entings (5) (5)	-				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Petents and Tragemans:	51871 Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Kurjanowicz, Włodek	Name: ATMOS Corporation				
•					
	Intornal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗾 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address 20 Edgewater Street				
Other					
WHIST WAS AND THE PARTY OF THE	- Vanata - ON - VALAVA				
11/30/01	City; Kanata State; ON Zip; K2L 1V8				
11/30/01 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) atteched? Yes 📝 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	## (PA)				
	cation, the execution date of the application is: 03/22/02				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
计图像设计 医克里氏试验检尿道 医皮肤性坏疽 化铁石 医皮肤 化二氯丁二二氯丁二甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲甲	10000000000000000000000000000000000000				
Additional numbere atta	ached? Yes No. 16/109877				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Name:	Enclosed				
Internal Address:	_				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Marid Evahance Olovo	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: World Exchange Plaza	501593				
100 Queen Street, Suite 1100					
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
`					
Lesile Anne Kinsman	April 1, 2002				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Nati seguments to be reported with required cover sheet information to:					

Maji seguments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/10/2002 GTOH11

00000098 501593

10109877

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012766 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

We, and Wlodek Kurjanowicz, whose full post office addresses are and 56 Sherring Crescent, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2T1, CANADA, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell and assign to ATMOS Corporation, whose full post office address is 20 Edgewater Street. Kanata, Ontario K2L 1V8, CANADA, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to the invention disclosed in an application for patent relating to, and entitled TWISTED WORDLINE STRAPS, the application bearing the Serial No. 2,342,496, and filing date of March 30, 2001, and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional and re-examination application derived from the above application.

The Assignors hereby require that this assignment be drawn in the English language.

SIGNED at	Kanada	Kanada		Canada	
	City or 1	Fown	Country		
this 30	day of Very her.	7001 ·	Mores	CLAA	
		Włodek Kurjanowie	z M	-0007	
	STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	1		
I, Adrian	Farho	- whose full post of	ffice address is	X 203	
17 ma	(name of witness)	Ottanta	Ontervo	Conocle	
was personally pr	esent and did see Wlodek K	urjanowicz execute the	within assignment an	d such assignor	
is personally know	wn to me to be the person de	scribed in such docum	ur zu	2	

Please Complete and Return One Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Page 1 of 1